Issued 2018-06-05 1/3
This document is issued by the Company under its General Conditions of Service accessible at http://www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm.  Attention is drawn to the limitation of
liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein.
Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s
instructions, if any.  The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations
under the transaction documents. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to
the fullest extent of the law.
Ref. Certif. No.

FI-52213/A1
Additional information:
Type designation:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Z S B O 1 2 0 M S 1 _ 5 T _ _ _ 4 _
1 Brand 8 System Voltage 13 Metering Options
Z ABB Zenith Labeled M 380-415V 3 Ph T T1/TC embedded metering (ZTS/level 4)
T 380-400V 3 Ph
2 Product Family U 415V 3 Ph 14 Aux Contact / IO Packages
S ZTS T-series X None
9 Neutral
3 Application S Switched Neutral 15 Communications
B Standard Bypass Isolation ATS O Overlapping Neutral X None
D Dual Withdrawable Bypass ATS X No Neutral
B Solid Neutral Bar 16 Other Options
4 Transition Type X None
O Open Transition 10 Enclosure
D Delayed transition 1 Nema 1 17 Placeholder/extra custom character slot
4 R4B
5 6 7 Amperage 11 Lugs
1 2 0 1250 A X None 18 Placeholder/extra custom character slot
X None
12 Ground Bar
5 (8) #2-600MCM
X None
Types for certification
ZSBO120_1X5TXXX4X ZSBD120_1X5TXXX4X
ZSDO120_1X5TXXX4X ZSDD120_1X5TXXX4X
This certificate replaces Certificate FI-52213, dated 28th March 2022, due to added types.
SGS Fimko Ltd
Takomotie 8
FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland
Date: 2022-05-10
Signature:
Seppo Lautamies
 Project Manager